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CATALOGUE 3

Capacity Offer at Service Facilities Metric Gauge

INDEX
1. All passenger stations / freight terminals with track functionalities offered
2. Facilities with storage sidings
3. Facilities with tracks for shunting
4. Facilities with tracks for fuel supply
5.  Facilities with freight loading point

6. Passenger stations with platform for A/B type operations, C-2 Tariffs

NOTE:

This catalogue is updated periodically, it is available as an attachment to Network Statement on the Adif website and also in the SYACIS
application, for authorized users.
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PRESTACIONES DE ViA
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= | ESTACIONES RED = = z CanonC2 |CanonC2 s 8885 6 2 g o228 250
O DE ANCHO METRICO E o) o Tipo A Tipo B g g 5 g S £ 5|7 E v PREFERENTE
v 6 g 6 Estacionamentoy | Estacionamento == a s o @ = B = -E =
otras operaciones | para operaciones < < W< 2 = € ° E 5 ¥
GRS
£ 5 =
>
05446  ABONO MERCANCIAS ASTURIAS TERMINAL MERCANCIAS NO Métrico X X X X MERCANCIAS
05473  ARANGUREN 52 VIZCAYA V\AJEROS*MERCANC[AS Sl Métrico X MERCANCIAS
05740  ARIJA 52 BURGOS V\AJEROS*MERCANC[AS NO Métrico X X MERCANCIAS
05221 AVILES APD 62 ASTURIAS APEADERO Sl Métrico X X MERCANCIAS
05483 BALMASEDA 5° VIZCAYA VlAJEROS*MERCANCllAS S| Métrico X X X MIXTO
05619 BARREDA 62 CANTABRIA \/\AJEROS*MERCANC[AS NO Métrico X X MERCANCIAS
05451 BILBAO-LA CONCORDIA 42 VIZCAYA ESTACION VIAJEROS Sl Métrico X X X VIAJEROS
05211 CANDAS 6° ASTURIAS ESTACION VIAJEROS Sl Métrico X X X VIAJEROS
05951 CARTAGENA PLAZA BASTARRECHE 62 MURCIA ESTACION VIAJEROS NO Métrico X X X VIAJEROS
05509 EL BERRON 42 ASTURIAS V|AJEROS*MERCANC\’AS SI/NO  Métrico X X X MIXTO
21010 FERROL 42 A CORUNA V|AJEROS*MERCANC[AS NO Métrico X X X X X X X MIXTO
05373 FIGAREDO 62 ASTURIAS VlAJEROS*MERCANG’AS NO Métrico X X X MERCANCIAS
05305 FUSO DE LA REINA ASTURIAS MERCANCIAS NO Métrico X X MERCANCIAS
15410 GUON*SANZ CRESPO 32 ASTURIAS ESTACION VIAJEROS Sl Métrico X X X X VIAJEROS
05754  GUARDO 52 PALENCIA VlAJEROS-MERCANC\/AS NO Métrico X X X MERCANCIAS
05803 LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD 52 LEON ESTACION VIAJEROS NO Métrico X X X VIAJEROS
05223 LA MARUCA MERCANCIAS ASTURIAS TERMINAL MERCANCIAS SI/NO  Métrico X X X MERCANCIAS
05443 LAVIANA 6? ASTURIAS ESTACION VIAJEROS Sl Métrico X X X VIAJEROS
05571 LLANES 52 ASTURIAS V|AJEROS*MERC/-\NC\,AS NO Métrico X X X X MIXTO
05275 LUARCA 52 ASTURIAS VlAJEROSfMERCANC\,AS NO Métrico X X MERCANCIAS
05655 MALIANO VIDRIERA 42 CANTABRIA APARTADERO MERCANCIAS Sl Métrico X MERCANCIAS
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CODIGO
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05770
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05139
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05563

05325
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05193
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05650

05353

05621

05217

05641

05683

05311
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ORTIGUEIRA
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SANTANDER MERCANCIAS
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TRECERO
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CANTABRIA
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A CORUNA
ASTURIAS
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VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
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APARTADERO MERCANCIAS
VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
APARTADERO MERCANCIAS
VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
VIAJEROS-MERCANCIAS
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ABONO MERCANCIAS
ARIJA

AVILES APD
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BARREDA

BARREDA

BARREDA

BARREDA

BARREDA

BILBAO-LA CONCORDIA
BILBAO-LA CONCORDIA

CANDAS

CARTAGENA PLAZA
BASTARRECHE

EL BERRON

CATEGORIA
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62

6?

42

42

6°
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PROVINCIA

ASTURIAS
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CANTABRIA
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CODIGO

05305

05305

15410
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15410

15410

05754

05754
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05223
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VIAS DE APARTADO

FUSO DE LA REINA

FUSO DE LA REINA

GIJON-SANZ CRESPO 3?
GIJON-SANZ CRESPO 32
GIJON-SANZ CRESPO 32
GIJON-SANZ CRESPO 3?
GUARDO 52
GUARDO 52
GUARDO 5
GUARDO 52

LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD  5°

LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD 52

LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD  5°

LA MARUCA MERCANCIAS

LA MARUCA MERCANCIAS

PROVINCIA

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

PALENCIA

PALENCIA

PALENCIA

PALENCIA

LEON

LEON

LEON

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

MERCANCIAS

MERCANCIAS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

TERMINAL
MERCANCIAS

TERMINAL
MERCANCIAS

VIA NUMERO

LONGITUD UTIL

7 398
5A 65
3RAM 136
2RAM 80
2A 68
TRAM 99
7 153

11 156

5 186

9 153
2M 79

2 135
2A 60
WM 313
2MTP 165
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LA MARUCA MERCANCIAS
LAVIANA
LAVIANA
LAVIANA

LLANES

LLANES

LLANES

LLANES

LUARCA
MATALLANA
MATALLANA
MATAPORQUERA
MATAPORQUERA
MATAPORQUERA
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5a
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LEON
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CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA
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TERMINAL
MERCANCIAS
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VIAJEROS
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VIA NUMERO
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5M 260
2P 47
2 207
17P 64
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4 225
6 156
0 232
6 244
5 124
7 171
8T 126
8 431
6T 123
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ﬁu\ / 1. GENERAL INF

INSTALACION CON
VIAS DE APARTADO

REQUEJADA

RIBADEO

RIBADEO

SANTANDER

SANTANDER

SANTANDER MERCANCIAS
SANTANDER MERCANCIAS
SANTANDER MERCANCIAS
SANTANDER MERCANCIAS
SOTO DE RIBERA

SOTO DE RIBERA
TORRELAVEGA-CENTRO
TRASONA

TRECENO

TRETO

CATEGORIA

62

5a

52

32

32

42

62

52

5a

PROVINCIA

CANTABRIA

LUGO

LUGO

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS
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VIAJEROS

TERMINAL
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TERMINAL
MERCANCIAS
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APARTADERO
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VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS
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05649
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05161
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VIAS DE APARTADO

TRUBIA
UNQUERA
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VIVEIRO
XOVE

XOVE
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52

52

52

5a

5a

PROVINCIA

ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

LUGO

LUGO

LUGO

LUGO

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIA NUMERO
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FACILITIES WITH

TRACKS FOR
SHUNTING
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4. CAPACITY 5. SERVICES
ALLOCATION AND. CHANGES
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CcODIGO

05446

05446

05446

05619

05619

05619

05223

05655

05655

14200

14200

14200

14200

05650

05650

05650

05650

fnJ\ 1. GENERAL INF.

INSTALACION CON
VIAS DE MANIOBRAS

ABONO MERCANCIAS
ABORNO MERCANCIAS
ABONO MERCANCIAS
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BARREDA
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LA MARUCA MERCANCIAS
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INSTALACION CON
VIAS DE MANIOBRAS

CcODIGO
CATEGORIA
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INSTALACION CON
VIAS DE SUMINISTRO
DE COMBUSTIBLE

CcODIGO
CATEGORIA

05509  EL BERRON 42
21010  FERROL 42
21010  FERROL 42

PROVINCIA
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VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS | RAM 296
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/ TELEMANDADO (T)
N° DE CAMBIOS

S| T 2
NO T 1
NO T 2
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ALLOCATION
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FACILITIES WITH FREIGHT
LOADING POINT
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PASSENGER STATIONS
WITH PLATFORM FORA/B
TYPE OPERATIONS, C-2
TARIFFS

@ /1. GENERAL INF. /2,|NFRASTR. /S.ACCESS. COND /4. CAPACITY /5. SERVICES /6. OPERATIONS /7.SER\/ICE /8. ANNEXES /9. MAPS /10. CATALOGUES 24
ALLOCATION AND. CHANGES FACILITIES

10/05/202



CODIGO

05483

05483

05483

05451

05451

05451

05211

05211

05211

05951

05951

21010

21010

21010

ﬁu\ /T.GENERAUNF. /2,|NFRASTR

VIAS CON ANDEN

EN ESTACIONES

DE VIAJEROS PARA
OTRAS OPERACIONES

BALMASEDA
BALMASEDA
BALMASEDA

BILBAO-LA CONCORDIA
BILBAO-LA CONCORDIA
BILBAO-LA CONCORDIA
CANDAS

CANDAS

CANDAS

CARTAGENA PLAZA
BASTARRECHE

CARTAGENA PLAZA
BASTARRECHE

FERROL
FERROL

FERROL

CATEGORIA

42

42

42

62

6°

42

42

PROVINCIA

VIZCAYA

VIZCAYA

VIZCAYA

VIZCAYA

VIZCAYA

VIZCAYA

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

MURCIA

MURCIA

A CORUNA

A CORUNA

A CORUNA

VIA NUMERO

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

-

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCiAS | RAM
VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAs 4 RAM
VIAJEROS-

MERCANCIAS 2 RAM

LONGITUD UTIL

137

150

83

61

119

617

198

88

128

74

74

296

130

130

CATENARIA
CAMBIO MANUAL (M)
/ TELEMANDADO (T)

S| T
S| T
S| T
S| T
S| T
S| T
S| T
S| T
S| T
NO T
NO T
NO T
NO T
NO T

: /S.ACCESS.COND /4.CAPACITY 5.SERVICES
ALLOCATION

AND. CHANGES

O PASANTE / VIA (P)

N° DE CAMBIOS
TIPO DE VIA: TOPERA (T)

2 PASANTE
2 PASANTE
1 TOPERA
2 TOPERA
1 TOPERA
1 TOPERA
2 PASANTE
2 PASANTE
1 TOPERA
1 TOPERA
1 TOPERA
1 TOPERA
1 TOPERA
2 PASANTE

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

ﬂodiF

CANON C2

TIPO

ESTACIONAMIENTO Y
OTRAS OPERACIONES
ESTACIONAMIENTO Y

/6. OPERATIONS /7.SER\/ICE
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EQUIPAMIENTO

0 o ()
= =
it} = c
Pz © B(D o << 0 -8 -8 %)
(@] I =0 = co U Bo B B
1 S O Of fiv fud O S >
@] o 2 © S =iy} Vo
= (&} m & £0 = = Qv
<C (] -g 8_ w0 - u .é'! .QE "60 >J&; >£ =
W S o 2 8 $ £ 55 £Ec fo &35 su €
= C 5 = E|l@g| EQ = 8e | @k
e E £ & o £ 5 o2 3 =0 BE Y6 9o
v IENNE O nh ¥ vwe E g0 o =
< Y =} o £ oL v 2| 3 2
= = = o o ©
o > e a = k%] = = o
5 S S n [ o
a a
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X

/8. ANNEXES /9. MAPS /10. CATALOGUES 25

NETWORK STATEMENT 2025 ADIF_ V.0 (ED 10/05/2024)



CODIGO

15410

15410

15410

15410

05803

05803

05803

05443

05443

05571

05571

05571

05687

VIAS CON ANDEN

EN ESTACIONES

DE VIAJEROS PARA
OTRAS OPERACIONES

GIJON-SANZ CRESPO
GIJON-SANZ CRESPO
GIJON-SANZ CRESPO
GIJON-SANZ CRESPO

LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD
LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD
LA ASUNCION UNIVERSIDAD
LAVIANA

LAVIANA

LLANES

LLANES

LLANES

MARRON

ﬁu\ /T.GENERAUNF. /2,|NFRASTR

CATEGORIA

52

5a

6

62

52

a

[Oa]

PROVINCIA

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

LEON

LEON

LEON

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

ViA NUMERO

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

3 RAM

ESTACION
VIAJEROS 2 R
ESTACION
VINEROS | RAM
ESTACION
VIAJEROS A
ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS i
ESTACION
VIAIEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

N

VIAVJEROS-
MERCANCIAS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

N

LONGITUD UTIL

136

80

99

68

103

135

60

210

207

286

336

225

426

CATENARIA
CAMBIO MANUAL (M)
/ TELEMANDADO (T)

S| T
S| T
S T
S T
NO T
NO T
NO T
S T
S T
NO T
NO T
NO T
NO T

: /S.ACCESS.COND /4.CAPACITY 5.SERVICES
ALLOCATION

AND. CHANGES

N° DE CAMBIOS

CANON C2

TIPO DE ViA: TOPERA (T)
O PASANTE / VIA (P)

TOPERA Métrico
TOPERA Métrico
TOPERA Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
TOPERA Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
TOPERA Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
PASANTE Métrico
PASANTE Métrico

/6. OPERATIONS /

TIPO

ESTACIONAMIENTO Y
OTRAS OPERACIONES
ESTACIONAMIENTO Y
OTRAS OPERACIONES

7.SERVICE
FACILITIES

ﬂodiF

EQUIPAMIENTO
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ﬂodiF

CANON C2

- LN EQUIPAMIENTO
>E S A
@) »EI 2 5 8 % < >n| >un S o
‘ : = < d < |1 Lo |35 as w w 5 L c
O | VIAS CON ANDEN | O 5| 2|z|2<|2| o2 oz| oz o 22 2 5 8 8 g
O | EN ESTACIONES 0 P = |5|=2|22|2| Fu ZzO| =0 s z o B 9298 B2 E <2
a) (O] = S Z zZ = wo e} © = o @ &8 €0 £=2 0 90 O (7]
5 | DE VIAJEROS PARA 53 2 |E|E| =% (9] £= SFEEF S 2 2 5 o S B £8 ZE 8o 2% 2p S
— —
O | OTRAS OPERACIONES 6 & <|z2|s|23|8| & EtEEd = & E o 3 E 25 Eac8 6358 4
S | O Do o< feliztele] € = x & &S ozll2E B2 ISE BuU S
| Sw [z o Swn o] =2 YV [7] nh 2w wg £ QO @ =
<+ O o FEAEEY = o S o § gv g BYE o
o= = BEl e = £e £ 2 & 2 ¢
wo| wo = a
05687 MARRON 5 CANTABRIA E/S\LAECFJSSN 1 194 NO T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X
05139  ORTIGUEIRA 52 ACORURA E/S‘LAECR'SSN 2 254 NO T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X
05139  ORTIGUEIRA 5 ACORUNA E/S\I\JAECFJSSN 129 NO T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X
05139  ORTIGUEIRA 5 ACORURA E/S‘I\JAECR'&N 3 194 NO M 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X
15211 OVIEDO 3@ ASTURIAS E/S‘LAE%&N 4RAM 411 S T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X
15211 OVIEDO 3*  ASTURIAS ﬁlﬁ%gg 3RAM 121 S T 1 TOPERA  Métrico X X X
15211 OVIEDO 3@ ASTURIAS E/S\LAECFJSQ 1RAM 216 S T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X
15211 OVIEDO 3*  ASTURIAS E/S‘I\fECFJSSN 2RAM 217 S| T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X
15211  OVIEDO 3@ ASTURIAS E/SVLAECR'SSN S5RAM 127 S| T 1 TOPERA  Métrico X X X
05325 PRAVIA 5 ASTURIAS ME'Q&'T%AS 2 165 s T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X X
05325 PRAVIA 5 ASTURIAS M\é'é\éif\%is 1 157 5] T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X X
05325 PRAVIA 5 ASTURIAS M\QQJC%OCSIAS SE 118 S| T 1 TOPERA  Métrico X X X
05325 PRAVIA 5 ASTURIAS M\é'ﬁjciﬁ\%ig 3 354 T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X
05193  RIBADEO 5 LUGO M\é'ﬁjciﬁis 3 391 NO T 2 PASANTE  Métrico X X X X
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CcODIGO

05193

05193

14223

14223

14223

14223

fﬂJ\ /1. GENERAL INF. /2,|NFRASTR. /S.ACCESS.COND /

VIAS CON ANDEN

EN ESTACIONES

DE VIAJEROS PARA
OTRAS OPERACIONES

RIBADEO
RIBADEO
SANTANDER
SANTANDER
SANTANDER

SANTANDER

<
(a4
o
U]
e
<C
(@)

52

52

30

32

PROVINCIA

LUGO

LUGO

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

CANTABRIA

VIAJEROS-

MERCANCIAS

VIAJEROS-

MERCANCIAS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ESTACION
VIAJEROS

ViA NUMERO

—

N

1 RAM

8 RAM

7 RAM

2 RAM

LONGITUD UTIL

391

324

157

268

157

157

CATENARIA
CAMBIO MANUAL (M)
/ TELEMANDADO (T)

N° DE CAMBIOS

NO T 2

NO M 2

S T 1
S T 1
S| T 1
S| T 1

4. CAPACITY 5.SERVICES
ALLOCATION

AND. CHANGES

TIPO DE ViA: TOPERA (T)
O PASANTE / VIA (P)

PASANTE

PASANTE

TOPERA

TOPERA

TOPERA

TOPERA

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

Métrico

ESTACIONAMIENTO Y
OTRAS OPERACIONES
ESTACIONAMIENTO Y
OTRAS OPERACIONES

/6. OPERATIONS /7.SER\/ICE

FACILITIES
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EQUIPAMIENTO
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